1820

1830

0845
0900

1215

1230

1400

1415

1605

1620

hours

hours

hours
hours

hours

hours

hours

hours

hours

hours

Departure from 7 Rideau Gate for the Skyline
Hotel. (The Nigerien officials staying at

the Chiteau Laurier will depart from the hotel
at 1815 hours.)

Arrival at the Skyline Hotel for a reception .
given by the Ambassador of the Republic of

Niger to Canada.

Departure for 7 Rideau Gate and the Chdteau
Laurier.

Private dinner.

Thursday, October 31

Departure from 7 Rideau Gate and the Chdteau
Laurier for the Jackson Building.:

Arrival at the Jackson Building for a wofging
session at CIDA.

Departure for the National Arts Centre.
Arrival .at the National Arts Centre.
Luncheon given by the President of CIDA, -
Mr. Paul Gérin-Lajoie, for the Nigerien
Ministerial Party and accompanying officials
in the Salon of the National Arts Centre.
Departure for the Jackson Building.

Arrival at the Jackson Building.

Working session at CIDA.

The Nigerien Ministerial Party‘departs for
Place de Ville, Tower B, 112 Kent Street.
(0fficials not accompanying the Ministerial
Party will proceed to the Chdateau Laurier
following the working session at CIDA.)
Arrival at Place de Ville.

The Nigerien Ministerial Party meets with

representatives from the Department of
Industry, Trade and Commerce.

29.



