1820 hours	-	Departure from 7 Rideau Gate for the Skyline Hotel. (The Nigerien officials staying at the Château Laurier will depart from the hotel at 1815 hours.)
1830 hours	-	Arrival at the Skyline Hotel for a reception given by the Ambassador of the Republic of Niger to Canada.
	-	Departure for 7 Rideau Gate and the Château Laurier.

- Private dinner.

Thursday, October 31

0845 hours	-	Departure from 7 Rideau Gate and the Château Laurier for the Jackson Building.
0900 hours	-	Arrival at the Jackson Building for a working session at CIDA.
1215 hours	-	Departure for the National Arts Centre.
1230 hours	-	Arrival at the National Arts Centre.
		Luncheon given by the President of CIDA, Mr. Paul Gérin-Lajoie, for the Nigerien Ministerial Party and accompanying officials in the Salon of the National Arts Centre.
1400 hours	. –	Departure for the Jackson Building.
1415 hours	-	Arrival at the Jackson Building.
· · ·	-	Working session at CIDA.
1605 hours	-	The Nigerien Ministerial Party departs for Place de Ville, Tower B, 112 Kent Street. (Officials not accompanying the Ministerial Party will proceed to the Château Laurier following the working session at CIDA.)
1620 hours	-	Arrival at Place de Ville.
	-	The Nigerien Ministerial Party meets with representatives from the Department of Industry, Trade and Commerce.

29.